## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sotheby's International Realty, Inc.		11/10/2004	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TM Acquisition Corp.	
Street Address:	10750 West Charleston Blvd.	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89315	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2892287	DBL REALTORS DELIVERING MORE
Registration Number:	2892353	DBL REALTORS - EXCEPTIONAL HOMES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (973)496-4624

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9734965269

Email: uspto.mail@cendant.com

Correspondent Name: Kathryn S. Geib Address Line 1: 1 Sylvan Way

Address Line 4: Parsippany, NEW JERSEY 07054

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn S. Geib
Signature:	/Kathryn S. Geib/
Date:	06/17/2005

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003107 FRAME: 0300

900026745

10 C 9 S T

source=TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Schedule A#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003107 FRAME: 0301

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment was made on November 10, 2004 by and between Sotheby's International

Realty, Inc, a corporation of the State of Michigan, with an address at 38 East 61st Street, New York, NY

10021 ("Assignor") and TM Acquisition Corp., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with an address at

10750 West Charleston Blvd., Las Vegas, Nevada 89315 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to those

trademarks and the registrations thereof listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together

with the whole of the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, grant and convey to Assignee all right, title and

interest in and to said Marks and the registrations thereof, together with the whole of the goodwill

associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by its duly authorized officer.

as set forth below.

SOTHEBY'S INTERNATIONAL REALTY, INC.

Name: C. Patteson Cardwell IV

Title: Senior Vice President & Assistant Secretary

184937 v2

# Schedule A to Trademark Assignment

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	COUNTRY
DBL REALTORS DELIVERING MORE (Stylized)	76298683	2892287	USA
DBL REALTORS – EXCEPTIONAL HOMES	76364261	2892353	USA

184937 v2

**RECORDED: 06/17/2005** 

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003107 FRAME: 0303